  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2000
August, 2000 − Rev. 4
162 Publication Order Number:
MC14066B/D
MC14066B
Quad Analog Switch/Quad
Multiplexer
The MC14066B consists of four independent switches capable of

WW, W = Work Week
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC14066BCP PDIP−14 2000/Box
MC14066BD SOIC−14 55/Rail
MC14066BDR2 SOIC−14 2500/Tape & Reel
MC14066BDT TSSOP−14
MC14066BF SOEIAJ−14
96/Rail
See Note 1.
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
1
14
PDIP−14
P SUFFIX
CASE 646
MC14066BCP
AWLYYWW
SOIC−14
D SUFFIX
CASE 751A
TSSOP−14
DT SUFFIX
CASE 948G
1
14
14066B
AWLYWW
14
066B
ALYW
1
14
SOEIAJ−14
F SUFFIX
CASE 965
1
14
MC14066B
ALYW
MC14066BFEL SOEIAJ−14 See Note 1.
1. For ordering information on the EIAJ version of
the SOIC packages, please contact your local
ON Semiconductor representative.
MC14066BDTR2 TSSOP−14 2500/Tape & Reel
MC14066BDTEL TSSOP−14 2000/Tape & Reel
MC14066B
163
PIN ASSIGNMENT